	Link:
Publication: India CSR	https://indiacsr.in/ashraf-patel-social-entrepreneur-of-the- year-seoy-award-india-2020/
Edition – Online	Date – 27.11.20

Ashraf Patel: Social Entrepreneur of the Year (SEOY) Award – India 2020



by INDIA CSR NETWORK - 26/11/2020 Reading Time: 2 min



The Schwab Foundation for Social Entrepreneurship, the sister organisation of the World Economic Forum and the Jubilant Bhartia Foundation of Jubilant Bhartia Group declared Ashraf Patel of Pravah & ComMutiny Youth Collective (CYC) as the winner of the Social Entrepreneur of the Year Award - India 2020.

The award was presented by Smriti Zubin Irani, Minister of Women & Child Development & Textiles.

She has been bringing revolutionary change through development of a generation of empathetic, sensitive youth change-makers in India. It is doing so, through psycho-social interventions and helping them build more inclusive identities & societies.

Ashraf said, "This recognition for youth leadership has come at a moment when it was needed the most, the world right now is beset with inequality, conflict and environmental issues. Never before have we needed more collaboration and shared leadership with young people to create a better world."

She will join the Schwab Foundation for Social Entrepreneurship Community, the world's largest and prestigious network of social innovators from around the world. The winner also participates in the annual and regional meetings of the World Economic Forum (WEF) which offer unique opportunities to engage with global decision makers from the public, corporate, media, academic and civil society sectors. The other finalists were Sujoy Santra of IKure, Kolkata & Sandeep Patel of NEPRA, Ahmedabad.

Pravah has been facilitating the development of a generation of empathetic, sensitive youth change-makers in India through psycho-social interventions, helping them build more inclusive identities and societies bringing about revolutionary changes.